Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sencorp Systems, Inc. Individual(s) Association	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Management Capital-I Acquisition Corporation Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 400 Kidds Hill Road City: Hyannis State: MA Zip: 02601 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other
Other Execution Date: January 16, 2004	If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(les) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1719855; 1369966
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Karen L. Feisthamel, Esq. Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1500 Fleet Center	8. Deposit account number: 50-0485
City: Providence State: RI Zip:02903	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Karen L. Feisthamel, Esq. 40eu C Name of Person Signing S	Jan. 23, 2004 ignature Date or sheet, addechments, and occument.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made on this 16th day of January, 2004, between Sencorp Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") and Management Capital-I Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee has purchased certain assets of Assignor, relating to the design, manufacture, sale and after-market support of plastic processing thermo-forming machinery, blister packaging systems and rotary compacting presses built to standard specifications of semi-custom and custom configurations, including fully automated systems under the Sencorp, Armac, CeraPak, CeraTek, Vali-Tab and Stokes brand names (the "Business"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, any and all trademarks, service marks, trade names and the like, and associated state or federal registrations and applications thereof owned by Assignor related to the Business, including without limitation those set forth in Schedule A, (hereinafter the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, any associated state or federal registrations and applications therefor, and the goodwill developed therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks, any pending applications for state or federal registration or state or federal registrations therefor, including those set forth in Schedule A, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, Sencorp Systems, Inc., has executed this instrument as of Janey 16, 2004.

SENCORP SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Alums & Dockers

Name: Denni; S. Dockers

Title: Secretary

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
OF MOOR P	1,719,855	Sept. 29, 1992
SENCORP VALI-TAB	1,369,966	Nov. 12, 1985
ARMAC		
CERAPAK		
CERATEK		
STOKES		

579894v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 00278,1, FRAME, 0779,5 **